
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 
LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED No. 943 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2021 

 
INCLUSION OF GORKHA INTO ST LIST 

 
 943. SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:  

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government of Assam has sent the recommendation on Gorkha sub-Castes of 
Assam; 

 (b) if so, the details thereof; 

 (c) the Status of the proposal for Scheduled Tribes of Gorkha sub-castes of Assam?  

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)   
 
 
 (a): - Ministry of Tribal Affairs has not received any proposal from Government of Assam 
for inclusion of ‘Gorkha’ Community in the Scheduled Tribe list of Assam.  
 
(b) & (c):- In view of (a), question do not arise. 
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